

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 495/21

CIS no: 476/2022

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 05/7/24

Accused person filed time petition on the grounds stated therein.

Today is fixed for plea.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Perused the case record and the petition for time. For the ends of justice
prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 30/9/24 for plea.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.